Applications
Potable water networks
Bulk water storage
Process water systems
Pump stations
Product Attributes
Hawle 10 Year Quality Warranty
Wear resistant wedge guides

information
102 Neilson Street
Onehunga, Auckland 1061, New Zealand
PO Box 58 142, Botany, Auckland 2163
0800 494 723
hygradewater.co.nz
Fig. 2  Fig. 3
Table 2
Item Code DN
(mm)
PN
(bar)
Flange Bolts Spindle Valve Weight
(kg)
D b k d4 f Qty. Size d2 a c d1 H H1 L* B
VSDF250-C 250 16 400 22 356 319 3 8 M20 24 27.3 48 34 670 870 330 432 104
VSDF300-C 300 16 455 24.5 406 367 4 12 M20 24 27.3 48 34 753 981 356 518 153.5
VSDF350-C 350 16 520 26.5 470 427 4 12 M24 28 27.3 48 34 838 1098 290 604 205
VSDF400-C 400 16 580 28 521 477 4 12 M24 28 32.3 55 44 974 1264 310 687 261
VSDF450-C 450** 16 640 30 584 530 4 12 M24 28 32.3 55 44 974 1310 650 687 332
VSDF500-C 500 16 715 31.5 641 582 4 16 M24 28 36.3 66 50 1220 1578 350 800 479
VSDF600-C 600 16 840 36 756 720 5 16 M27 30 36.3 66 50 1377 1797 390 944 710
Notes:
*Other body lengths available on special order
** DN450 Flanged Connection on DN400 body.
E2 valves in these sizes are subject to availability as they are being superseded by E3 valves.